Mod™
LG-D-66N
Exposed Grid Ceiling Recessed Direct
Product Description
Recessed linear modular direct luminaire for
exposed grid ceilings which offers a variety of
shielding options. UL Listed. This fixture is Cradle
to Cradle Silver CertifiedCM by MBDC.
revised 10/27/2011
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Baffle or diffuser type? 3. Ballast options?
4. Fixture Position?  5. Other options?  6. 120 or 277 volt?
66lg
Baffle & Diffuser Options
BW 	 Blade White baffles with matte white finish.
FP 	 Flat plastic white acrylic lens, regressed.
PARSS 	 Parabolic semi-specular reflector baffle (one-lamp only).
PAT.19 	 Thick extruded acrylic lens with square prisms, regressed.
PBSS 	 Parabolic semi-specular baffle.1.4" high x 2" OC.
XA 	 Extruded acrylic lens, with conical prisms, regressed.
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10, contact factory for availability/compatibility with
lamping:
DA/MK7 	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast.
DL/ECO 	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast.
DO/HEL 	 Osram Sylvania dimming ballast.
Other Options
CCEA	 City of Chicago Environmental Air Modification.
EF	 Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered ballast from a UL Listed
	 manufacturer will operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
F	 Fuse.  Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
Cross-section lamping
1-T8
LG-D-66N26T8-PBSS-CWM-INT-ELB10-TW-EF-120 is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (1 lamp in cross-section), 6-foot long T8 fixture with
parabolic reflector/baffle, matte white finish, intermediate position, tandem-wired electronic ballast, emergency fluorescent ballast, 120 volts.
Product, Lamping, & Length
LG  - D  - 66N T8 -
Mounting
LG
Recessed
(exposed
grid ceil-
ing)
Distribution
D
Direct
Series
66N
Lamp
Count
1, 2
1, 2
1, 2
2, 4
2, 4
see
notes
Nominal
Length(ft)
2
3
4
6
8
Lamp
Type
T8
 Options
CWM  -
Baffle or Diffuser
BW
FP
PARSS (1-lamp)
PAT.19
PBSS

Series
66N00
Connectors Ordering Guide
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
100 Hawks Avenue Hanson, MA 02341
781 294 0100 f: 781 293 2849 litecontrol.com
. . . an employee owned company
100 HAWKS AVENUE      HANSON      MA 02341      781 294 0100      FAX 781 293 2849      info@litecontrol.com      www.litecontrol.com
PHOTOMETRIC DATA: TWO-LAMP T8
ANGLE 0° 45° 90°
45° 1131 1458 2182
55° 953 1061 1629
65° 813 871 1436
75° 698 744 1085
85° 415 577 543
90 1 1 1 0 1
85 19 23 27 26 25 31
80 56 58 60 68 80
75 96 96 102 116 148 118
70 139 138 146 174 234
65 182 185 195 242 321 219
60 232 236 251 325 412
55 290 294 322 418 494 326
50 351 354 421 554 628
45 424 447 545 716 816 452
40 563 595 678 831 945
35 727 755 825 943 1037 536
30 887 906 978 1076 1136
25 1042 1059 1132 1209 1252 525
20 1191 1200 1260 1340 1364
15 1326 1332 1368 1432 1453 390
10 1445 1445 1462 1494 1494
5 1531 1524 1526 1535 1527 145
0 1551 1551 1551 1551 1551
RCR
LG-D-66N24T8-BW          47.2% Efficiency
Litecontrol Certified Test Report #12121300
CANDLEPOWER SUMMARY
ANGLE 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 OUTPUT
LUMENS
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
Floor Cavity Reflectance  .20
% %
ZONE LUMENS LAMP LUMINAIRE
180-90° 0 0 0
90-0° 2738 47.22 100
180-0° 2738 47.22 100
LUMINANCE SUMMARY (fL)
RCC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
0 .56 .56 .56 .56 .55 .55 .55 .55 .52 .52 .52 .50 .50 .50 .48 .48 .48 .47
1 .52 .51 .49 .48 .51 .50 .48 .47 .48 .46 .45 .46 .45 .44 .44 .43 .43 .42
2 .49 .45 .43 .41 .48 .45 .42 .40 .43 .41 .39 .42 .40 .38 .40 .39 .38 .37
3 .45 .41 .38 .35 .44 .40 .37 .35 .39 .36 .34 .38 .36 .34 .37 .35 .33 .32
4 .42 .37 .34 .31 .41 .36 .33 .31 .35 .33 .30 .34 .32 .30 .33 .31 .30 .29
5 .39 .33 .30 .27 .38 .33 .29 .27 .32 .29 .27 .31 .28 .26 .30 .28 .26 .25
6 .36 .30 .27 .24 .35 .30 .26 .24 .29 .26 .24 .28 .26 .24 .28 .25 .23 .23
7 .33 .28 .24 .22 .33 .27 .24 .21 .27 .23 .21 .26 .23 .21 .25 .23 .21 .20
8 .31 .25 .22 .19 .30 .25 .21 .19 .24 .21 .19 .24 .21 .19 .23 .21 .19 .18
9 .29 .23 .19 .17 .28 .23 .19 .17 .22 .19 .17 .22 .19 .17 .21 .18 .16 .16
10 .27 .21 .17 .15 .26 .21 .17 .15 .20 .17 .15 .20 .17 .15 .19 .17 .15 .14
ANGLE 0° 45° 90°
45° 2087 1820 1592
55° 1401 1239 1100
65° 1062 714 897
75° 1182 749 911
85° 965 674 569
90 1 1 2 1 1
85 45 39 31 26 26 40
80 101 80 71 67 74
75 162 117 103 104 125 121
70 200 152 117 139 162